

2020/21 FEES AND CHARGES

Discretion

The Chief Executive is authorised to reduce deposits or fees in cases of reduced staff input being required, or in special circumstances.

| All fees and charges are G | GST inclusive |
|----------------------------|---------------|
|----------------------------|---------------|

| | 2020/2021 |
|---|-----------|
| CAMPING | |
| Victoria Park Motor Camp | |
| Standard Cabins & Bunkroom | |
| Per adult — per night | \$35.00 |
| Per child (under 12 years) per night | \$10.00 |
| Single adult — per week (conditions may apply) | \$150.00 |
| Additional adults — per week | \$75.00 |
| En Suite Cabins | |
| Single adult — per night | \$65.00 |
| Two adults — per night | \$90.00 |
| Additional person — per night (greater than two adults per night) | \$15.00 |
| Single adult — per week (conditions may apply) | \$230.00 |
| Additional adults — per week | \$115.00 |
| Camping — Power Sites | |
| Per adult — per night | \$16.00 |
| Per child (under 12 years) — per night | \$5.00 |
| Single adult — per week (conditions may apply) | \$110.00 |
| Two adults — per week (conditions may apply) | \$140.00 |
| Camping — Non-power Sites | |
| Per adult — per night | \$15.00 |
| Per child (under 12 years) — per night | \$5.00 |
| Single adult — per week (conditions may apply) | \$100.00 |
| Two adults — per week (conditions may apply) | \$130.00 |
| Other Charges | |
| Shower — Non-campers, per person | \$3.00 |

| | 2020/2021 | |
|--|-----------|--|
| Knottingley Park | | |
| Camping — Power Sites | | |
| Per adult — per night | \$16.00 | |
| Per child (under 12 years) — per night | \$5.00 | |
| Single adult — per week (conditions may apply) | \$110.00 | |
| Two adults — per week (conditions may apply) | \$140.00 | |
| Camping — Non-power Sites | | |
| Per adult — per night | \$15.00 | |
| Per child (under 12 years) — per night | \$5.00 | |
| Single adult — per week (conditions may apply) | \$100.00 | |
| Two adults — per week (conditions may apply) | \$130.00 | |
| Other Charges | | |
| Shower — Non-camper, per person | \$3.00 | |
| Dump Station | \$5.00 | |
| Waitaki Lakes | | |
| Season Ticket | \$350.00 | |
| Extra adults — per night | \$10.00 | |
| Camp Site, two adults & dependants under 16 years — per night | \$20.00 | |
| Individual adult camper — per night | \$10.00 | |
| Waitaki Lakes – Living on moored yachts same fees apply as to campers | | |
| St Andrews Domain | | |
| Camping — Power Sites | | |
| Per adult — per night | \$16.00 | |
| Per child (under 12 years) — per night | \$5.00 | |
| Single adult — per week (conditions may apply) | \$110.00 | |
| Two adults — per week (conditions may apply) | \$140.00 | |
| Camping — Non-power Sites | | |
| Per adult — per night | \$15.00 | |
| Per child (under 12 years) — per night | \$5.00 | |
| Single adult — per week (conditions may apply) | \$100.00 | |
| Two adults — per week (conditions may apply) | \$130.00 | |
| Other Charges | | |
| Shower — Non-camper, per person | \$3.00 | |
| Dump Station | \$5.00 | |
| Morven Reserve Camping | | |
| Powered and non-powered sites, per person — per night | \$10.00 | |